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Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC) <godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca> Mon, Aug 10, 2020 at 7:26 AM

To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Campbell, Bridget
(AADNC/AANDC)" <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer (AADNC/AANDC)" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>

Hello Assol,

Thanks for the opportunity to provide comments on the Waste Rock Management Plan. Crown-indigenous Relations and
Northern Affairs Canada (CIRNAC) appreciates the response from Baffinland and their commitment to collect more data
for updating their water balance model. CIRNAC is looking forward to a review of this model when it has been updated.
If you have any questions please communicate them with me.

Thanks and best regards,

Godwin Okonkwo

Manager Water Resources
Crown-indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

Sent from my Bell Samsung device over Canada's largest network.
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